Amend CSSB 532 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, strike "Except as provided by Subsection (b-1), the  $[\frac{The}{T}]$ " and substitute "The".
- (2) On page 1, line 23, strike "or investigate" and substitute "investigate, or mitigate".
- (3) On page 2, line 2, strike "Subsection (b) does not apply to information" and substitute "Subsection (b)(4) does not affect the notification requirements".
- (4) On page 5, lines 2 and 3, strike "Section 552.139(b), Government Code, as amended by this Act, applies" and substitute "Sections 552.139(b)(4) and (b-1), Government Code, as added by this Act, apply".